Version1.1  05/2023 1
S
             XC2EAAQP-NTH
                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
                                Nand Flash Datasheet
XC2EAAQP-NTH
NAND FLASH 2Gbit (256Mx8bit)3.3V 4bit ECC FBGA63

                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
1.1 Xincun component Part Numbering Guide
Version1.1  05/2023 6
S
             XC2EAAQP-NTH
                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
1.2  Product Ordering Information
Figure 1-1 2Gb Logic Diagram
Table 1 Signal Names
IO0~IO7 (x8) Data Input/Outputs
CLE Command Latch Enable
ALE Address Latch Enable
CE# Chip Enable
RE# Read Enable
WE# Write Enable
WP# Write Protect
R/B# Read/Busy
VCC Power Supply
VSS Ground
NC Not Connected
Version1.1  05/2023 7
S
             XC2EAAQP-NTH
                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Figure 1-2 2Gb Block diagram
Version1.1  05/2023 8
S
             XC2EAAQP-NTH
                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Figure 2-1 63-FBGA Contact, x8 Device, 9mm x 11mm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
A
DNU DNU DNU DNU
B
DNU DNU DNU
C
NAF_WP- NAF_ALE NAF_VSS NAF_CE- NAF_WE- NAF_BYBY-
D
NAF_VCC NAF_RE- NAF_CLE NC NC NC
E
NC NC NC NC NC NC
F
NC NC NC NC NAF_VSS NC
G
DNU NAF_VCC NC NC NC DNU
H
NC NAF_DQ00 NC NC NC NAF_VCC
J
NC NAF_DQ01 NC NAF_VCC NAF_DQ05 NAF_DQ07
K
NAF_VSS NAF_DQ02 NAF_DQ03 NAF_DQ04 NAF_DQ06 NAF_VSS
L
DNU DNU DNU DNU
M
DNU DNU DNU DNU
Version1.1  05/2023 9
S
             XC2EAAQP-NTH
                                                                                     2Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
SHENZHEN XINCUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
1.3 PIN DESCRIPTION
Table 2 Pin Description
Pin Name Function Description